

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr. B. Krishnan

Respondent: Nellsar Ltd

Heard at: London South via CVP

On 07 February 2024

Before: Employment Judge T.R. Smith

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr. Mc Phail (counsel)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant's complaint of victimisation under section 27 Equality Act 2010 is struck out under Employment Tribunal rule 37 (1) (a) because it has no reasonable prospect of success.
- 2. The tribunal declined to strike out the claimant's complaint of wrongful dismissal under rule 37 (1) (a) or to order a deposit pursuant to order 39.

Employment Judge T.R.Smith

Date 07 February 2024